On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in 
favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor 

CONTRACT.  Accessible Ramps.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to amend the 
contract between J. Marchese and the Town for accessible ramps by increasing the 
amount by eight thousand two hundred dollars ($8,200.00) and authorize the Chairman to 
sign on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled 
vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Belf-
Becker, in favor 

PROCLAMATION.  Holocaust Education Awareness Month.